
 Change Order 
 No. 4 
 
Date of Issuance: September 13, 2023    Effective Date:  September 13, 2023  
 
Project: #6-23 Owner: City of Watertown Owner’s Contract No.: 6-23 

Contract:  
2023 Bituminous Surfacing 

Date of Contract: April 3, 2023 

Contractor: Payne & Dolan  

  
The Contract Documents are modified upon execution of this Change Order: 
Description:   Pave 2.25” Binder Course, apply Tack Coat, and 1.75” Surface Course on North end of 
Water Tower Court through Storm Water Utility project.           
 
Approximately: 335 Ton 3LT 58-28 S; 260 Ton 4LT 58-28 S; 167 Gal Tack. 
 
Attachments: N/A 
                                  
 
 

Change in Contract Price: $57,406.10 Change in Contract Times: 
Original Contract Price: 
 
 $293,088.40 

Original Contract times      Working Days       Calendar Days 
 Substantial completion (days or date):   
 Ready for final payment (days or date):   
 

  
Increase from previously approved Change  
Orders  No.  1  to No.  3 
 
 
  $332,664.65 

(Increase) (Decrease) from previously approved Change Orders 
No.                to No.             
 
Substantial completion (days):  
Ready for final payment (days):   
 
 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order: 
 
 
  $625,753.05 

Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 
 
Substantial completion (days or date):      
Ready for final payment (days or date):   
 
 

Increase OR  Decrease of this Change Order: 
 
  $57,406.10 

(Increase) (Decrease) of this Change Order: 
 
Substantial completion (days or date):      
Ready for final payment (days or date):   
 
 

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: 
 
 
  $683,159.15 

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 
 
Substantial completion (days or date):     
Ready for final payment (days or date):   
 

 
RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED: 
By:   By:   By:   
Engineer (Authorized Signature) Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor: (Authorized Signature) 
   
Date:   Date:   Date:   
   
Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)   Date:   
  
EJCDC No. C-941 (2002 Edition) 
Prepared by the Engineer’s Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the Associated General Contractors of America and 
the Construction Specification Institute. 


